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HRT AP /GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

@M 9910 /MINISTRY OF MINES
AR @ &R /INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES
PRI AT G A= /OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINES

JarH, Date: 29/12/2023
Sri Hirak Mazumder, (Nominated Owner)

Sanindpur Iron & Bauxite Mine,

M/s. Rungta Sons Private Limited,

At/Po- Barbil main Road, Keonjhar,

Odisha-758035

Email: bbloffice@rungtasons.com

Subject: Violation of provisions of MCDR, 2017, in respect of your Sanindpur Iron & Bauxite Mine (300R113023)
over an area of 147.10 hectares, Sanindipur & Oraghat villages, Koira Tahsil, Sundargarh District of Odisha
State -reg.

HAeled,

The following provision of MCDR 2017 was found violated in your above mine during the inspection carried
out on 14™ December 2023 by the undersigned in presence of the mine officials Sri Anant Sankar Mahapatra (Mine
Agent), Sri Anil Kumar Choudhary (Mines Manager) & Sri Dillip Kumar Naik (Geologist).

Rule Number & Nature of violations observed

Rule 11(1): Mining operations in the mining lease are not being carried out in accordance with as per the
proposal given in approved modification of review of mining plan vide dated 24.08.2022 to the extent given
below;

i) It has been observed during the mine inspection that, waste/overburden were being dumped by series of loaded
dumpers over Dump-D and Dozer was also deployed for dozing purpose; whereas there was no such proposal
for waste disposal over Dump-D during FY 2023-24. There was proposal for back filling of C-Top quarry by
generated waste/OB during the FY 2023-24, where as till the date of inspection i.e. almost end of the
3" Quarter of FY 2023-24, there was no such backfilling activity was started and mining operation was also
carried out from the same location by deploying machineries.

ii) There was a proposal of Dump rehandling of Dump-B during FY 2022-23 & 2023-24 from the eastern part of
the exiting dump. During inspection it has been observed that, the dump rehandling was being carried out from
the northern part of Dump-B, which was not in accordance approved proposal.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under
Rule 62 of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017.

03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2), if compliance of rule 11(1) is not found satisfactory.

04. You are advised to rectify the violation immediately and intimate the position to this office within a period of 45
(Forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Had,

Signed by Sanijib Kumar
Mohapatra
Date: 02-01-2024 12:07:57
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Copy forwarded for kind information to:

(i) @ ATTs (3915), IR @ <G, DI /The Controller of Mines (EZ), Indian Bureau of Mines,
Kolkata-700091, Email- zo.kol@ibm.gov.in

(i) @M Feus, @M e, SSNT TRER, [vrTes e, 95 Io1gT, a2R / The Director of Mines,
Directorate of Mines, Government of Orissa, Heads of Department Building, New Capital, Bhubaneswar-
75100, Email- directorateofmines@orissaminerals.gov.in, dir mines@rediffmail.com

(ili) @ yaY®, Hlf;qug{ die Td diFdEse 3HYEP Wl / Mines Manager, Sanindpur Iron & Bauxite
Mine, Email- bbloffice@rungtasons.com

RUM: 0674-2352490; therg: 0674-2352463;@?[: ro.bhubaneshwar@ibm.gov.in
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